UNITED NATIONS E/CONF.97/5/CRP. 15
ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL
Seventeenth United Nations Regional Cartographic
Conference for Asia and the Pacific
Bangkok, 18-22 September 2006
Item 6 (b) of the provisional agenda*
COUNTRY REPORTS
THE NATIONAL SPATIAL DATA INFRASTRUCTURE FOR GERMANY (GDI-DE)

and in vector format.
The databases contain Digital Landscape Models (DLM) comprising the following six themes/feature
types where each theme contains one or more data layers: settlements, transport, vegetation, hydro-
graphy, relief, other areas (e.g. islands, national parcs, etc.).
 Basic-DLM (compiled from the scale range 1:5.000 – 1:25.000, horizontal accuracy +/-
3m)
 DLM 50 (in progress)
 DLM 250 (resolution 1:250.000, +/- 125m)
 DLM 1000(content of 1:500.000, +/- 250 – 500m)
• Digital Topographic Maps (DTK)
The digital topographic maps (DTK) are being/will be derived directly from the DLM at scales
 1:10 000 (DTK10)
 1:25 000 (DTK25)
  1:50 000 (DTK50)
 6
  1:100 000 (DTK100)
 1:250 000 (DTK250) and
  1:1 000 000 (DTK1000)
The production of DTK has started. During the construction phase the customers are provided with
preliminary versions (DTK-V) that are obtained by scanning of conventional topographic maps at
scales
 1:25 000 (DTK25-V)
 1:50 000 (DTK50-V)
 1:100 000 (DTK100-V)
 1:200 000 (DTK200-V)
 1: 500.000 (DTK500-V) and
 1:1 000 000 (DTK1000-V)
• Digital Terrain Model (DGM)
For the uniform description of the relief of the area of the Federal Republic of Germany in raster format
- by a point set that is geo-referenced in position and height and that is arranged in a regular grid -the